
Chief Stewards:  B. Ridley & N. Cameron                Mob: 0419 908 008,      
Stewards:             K. Anderson, J. Hughes, R. Larsen, S. Hughes, M. Leeson, R. Manns

Entries close 6pm Monday 20th October 2025, NO LATE ENTRIES
Birds that are sick or diseased or have lice or stickfast will be rejected.

Exhibitors entering in this Section please use Poultry Entry Forms.
Forms available on our website www.brunswickshow.com.au or 
at the back of Schedule of Exhibits and Prizes book.
Post: The Secretary, PO Box 70, Brunswick Junction WA 6224
E-mail to admin@brunswickshow.com.au

Exhibitors entering in other Sections please use separate entry forms. The society reserves the right to limit
the entries to two per class per exhibitor if space is not available. Judging will be carried out to Australian
Poultry Standards. Poultry Exhibitors enter through Vincent Street Gate No 4, via Clifton Road. Birds must be
penned by 9:00am. Birds must be watered immediately after judging.

All champion birds receive a Society Rosette
Ridley Pavilion Prize
Awarded to the exhibitor gaining the highest number of overall points in the Poultry Pavilion Poultry Section.

Brunswick Agricultural Society thanks the following Poultry Section Sponsors:

Section E - Poultry

Brunswick Agricultural Society
D.W. Ridley
G.R & A.M Fricker
P.F & M.S Monagle
I. Offer Memorial
Consolidated Nutrition 

Brunswick Welding Service
R & P Manns
T. Hills Memorial
N. Cameron
South West Pet Supplies

S. Piggott
Go the Distance Stockfeed
J & S Hughes
P. Jackson Memorial
Ellie & Jesse Hughes

Feature for 2025: LARGE BIRD SOFT FEATHERED HEAVY BREED
A special prize of $70 will be awarded to the best exhibit in this Section
Entry fees:        Single bird $1.50, Pairs $2.00, Eggs $1.50
Prize money:    Single bird 1st: $10.00, 2nd: $6.00
                             Pairs 1st: $15, 2nd: $10.00
                             Eggs 1st $10.00, 2nd $6.00
HEAVY BREEDS (Soft Feather) Large

Male
1.
3.
5.
7.
9.

11.
13.
15.
17.
19.
21.

Female
2.
4.
6.
8.

10.
12.
14.
16.
18.
20.
22.

Breed
Australian Langshan
Australorp
Frizzle A.C
Light Sussex
Marans A.C
New Hampshire
Orpington A.C
Plymouth Rock
Rhode Island Red
Sussex
White Wyandotte
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Section E - Poultry
Male

23.
25.
27.
29.

Female
24.
26.
28.

-

Breed
Wyandotte Laced A.C
Wyandotte A.O.C
Heavy Breed A.O.V
Pair Soft Feathered Heavy Breed Male & Female
CHAMPION SOFT FEATHERED HEAVY BREED
CHAMPION SOFT FEATHERED HEAVY BREED PAIRS

Male
30.
32.
34.
36.
38.
40.
42.
44.
46.
48.
50.
52.
54.
56.

Female
31.
33.
35.
37.
39.
41.
43.
45.
47.
49.
51.
53.
55.

-

Breed
Ancona
Araucana A.C
Fayoumi A.C
Hamburgh A.C
Leghorn White
Leghorn Brown
Leghorn A.O.C
Polish
Spanish
Silkie Black
Silkie White
Silkie A.O.C
Light Breed A.O.V
Pair Soft Feathered Light Breed Male & Female
CHAMPION SOFT FEATHER LIGHT BREED
CHAMPION LARGE SOFT FEATHERED LIGHT BREED PAIR

LIGHT BREEDS (Soft Feathered) Large

HARD FEATHER (Large)
Male

57.
59.
61.

Female
58.
60.
62.

Breed
Australian Game Duckwing
Australian Game A.O.C
Indian Game Dark
Indian Game Jubilee
Modern Game Black Red
Modern Game Blue Red
Modern Game Duckwing
Modern Game A.O.C
O.E.G Black Red Partridge
O.E.G Blue Red
O.E.G Duckwing
O.E.G Wheaten
O.E.G  A.O.C
Hard Feathered Game A.O.V
Pair O.E.G Male & Female
Pair Modern Game Male & Female
Pair Hard Feathered A.O.V Male & Female 
CHAMPION LARGE HARD FEATHERED
CHAMPION HARD FEATHERED LARGE PAIR

27

63.
65.
67.
69.
71.
73.
75.
77.
79.
81.
83.
85.
86.
87.

64.
66.
68.
70.
72.
74.
76.
78.
80.
82.
84.

-
-
-
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Female

89.
91.
93.
95.
97.
99.

101.
-

Male
88.
90.
92.
94.
96.
98.

100.
102.

Breed
Indian Runner
Khaki Campbell
Muscovy A.O.C
Orpington
Pekin
Rouen
Waterfowl A.O.V
Pair Waterfowl, male & female
CHAMPION WATERFOWL
CHAMPION PAIR WATERFOWL 

WATER FOWL

Male
103.
105.
107.
109.
111.
113.
115.
117.
119.
121.
123.
125.
127.
129.
131.
133.
135.
137.
139.
141.
143.
145.
147.
149.
151.
152.
153.

BANTHAM (Hard Feather)
Female

104.
106.
108.
110.
112.
114.
116.
118.
120.
122.
124.
126.
128.
130.
132.
134.
136.
138.
140.
142.
144.
146.
148.
150.

-
-
-

Breed
Australian Game
Indian Game Blue
Indian Game Dark
Indian Game Jubilee
Modern Birchen
Modern Black Red (Partridge Bred)
Modern Brown Red
Modern Creel
Modern Duckwing
Modern Pile
Modern Wheaten Bred
Modern A.O.C
O.E.G Black
O.E.G Black Red (Partridge Bred)
O.E.G Black Red (Wheaten Bred)
O.E.G Blue
O.E.G Blue Red
O.E.G Blue Tail Wheaten
O.E.G Brown Red or Grey
O.E.G Duckwing
O.E.G Pile
O.E.G Spangled
O.E.G   A.O.C
Hard Feathered Bantam A.O.V
Pair Modern Game Male & Female
Pair O.E.G Male & Female
Pair Hard Feathered A.O.V Male & Female 
CHAMPION HARD FEATHERED BANTAM
CHAMPION HARD FEATHERED BANTAM PAIR
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BANTAM (Soft Feather Heavy Breed)

Female
155.
157.
159.
161.
163.
165.
167.
169.
171.
173.
175.
177.
179.
181.

-
-
-

Male
154.
156.
158.
160.
162.
164.
166.
168.
170.
172.
174.
176.
178.
180.
182.
183.
184.

Breed
Australian Langshan Black
Australorp
Frizzle
Orpington
Pekin Black
Pekin Blue
Pekin White
Pekin A.O.C
Plymouth Rock
Rhode Island Red
Sussex
Wyandotte White
Wyandotte A.O.C
Soft Feathered Heavy Breed A.O.V
Pair Pekin Bantams Male & Female
Pair Australorp Bantam Male & Female
Pair A.O.V Soft Feathered Heavy Breed Bantam Male & Female
CHAMPION SOFT FEATHERED HEAVY BREED BANTAM
CHAMPION PAIR SOFT FEATHERED HEAVY BREED BANTAM 

28

JUNIOR SECTION (15 YEARS AND UNDER)

27

BANTAM (Soft Feather Light Breed)
Female

186.
188.
190.
192.
194.
196.
198.
200.
202.
204.

-
-

Male
185.
187.
189.
191.
193.
195.
197.
199.
201.
203.
205.
206.

Breed
Ancona
Araucana
Belgium
Leghorn Black
Leghorn White
Leghorn A.O.C
Rose Comb
Spanish
Silkie
Soft Feathered Light Brred A.O.V
Pair Leghorn Male & Female
Pair A.O.V Soft Feathered Light Breed Bantam Male & Female
CHAMPION SOFT FEATHERED LIGHT BREED BANTAM
CHAMPION PAIR SOFT FEATHERED LIGHT BREED BANTAM 

Female
208.
210.
212.
214.
216

-

Male
207.
209.
211.
213.
215.
217.

Breed
AV Hard Feathered Bantam
AV Hard Feathered Large
AV Soft Feathered Bantam
AV Soft Feathered Large
AV Waterfowl 
Junior Any Variety Pair Male & Female
CHAMPION BIRD IN JUNIOR SECTION
CHAMPION PAIR IN JUNIOR SECTION
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28

EGG/LARGE

Half Dozen  -  Hen Eggs - White
Half Dozen  -  Hen Eggs - Brown
Half Dozen  -  Hen Egg - Tinted
Half Dozen  -  Hen Egg - Blue
Half Dozen  -  Hen Eggs - A.O.C.
Half Dozen  -  Duck Eggs - White

Class
218.
219.
220.
221.
222.
223.

EGG/BANTAM
Class
224.
225.
226.
227.
228.

Half Dozen  -  Hen Eggs - White
Half Dozen  -  Hen Eggs - Brown
Half Dozen. -  Hen Eggs - Tinted
Half Dozen  -  Hen Eggs - A.O.C.
Half Dozen  -  Duck Eggs - White
CHAMPION EGGS

28

Chief Stewards:  Dave Cater        Mob: 0479 195 011    
Entries close 6pm Monday 20th October 2025, NO LATE ENTRIES.
Forms available on our website www.brunswickshow.com.au or 
at the back of Schedule of Exhibits and Prizes book.
Post: The Secretary, PO Box 70, Brunswick Junction WA 6224
E-mail to admin@brunswickshow.com.au

Judging will be carried out to Australian National Pigeon Association Standards (ANPA). Pigeon Exhibitors
enter through Vincent Street Gate No 4, via Clifton Road. Birds must be penned by 9:00am. 
Entry fee: 50c
Prize money:  1st: $5.00, 2nd: $3.00

Section EP - Pigeon

RACING PIGEONS 
Hen

2.
4.
6.
8.

10.
12.

Cock
1.
3.
5.
7.
9.

11.

Breed
Blue Bar
Red/Red Checker
Blue/Black Checker
Mealy
Pied
AOC
CHAMPION RACING PIGEONS 

RACING PIGEONS (YOUNG BIRD - MUST BE BANDED 2024)
Hen
14.
16.
18.
20.
22.
24.

Cock
13.
15.
17.
19.
21.
23.

Breed
Blue Bar
Red/Red Checker
Blue/Black Checker
Mealy
Pied
AOC 
CHAMPION RACING PIGEONS (YOUNG BIRD)

FANCY PIGEONS
Hen
26.
28.
30.
32.

Cock
25.
27.
29.
31.

Breed
Performance Tumblers AC
Australian Perf Tumbler
Tumbler AC Long Face
Birmingham Roller AV or AC
CHAMPION FANCY PIGEONS
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