Chief Stewards: B. Ridley & N. Cameron Mob: 0419 908 008,

**Stewards:** K. Anderson, J. Hughes, R. Larsen, S. Hughes, M. Leeson, R. Manns

### **Entries close 6pm Monday 20th October 2025, NO LATE ENTRIES**

Birds that are sick or diseased or have lice or stickfast will be rejected.

Exhibitors entering in this Section please use **Poultry Entry Forms.** Forms available on our **website www.brunswickshow.com.au** or at the back of Schedule of Exhibits and Prizes book.

Post: The Secretary, PO Box 70, Brunswick Junction WA 6224

E-mail to admin@brunswickshow.com.au



Exhibitors entering in other Sections please use separate entry forms. The society reserves the right to limit the entries to two per class per exhibitor if space is not available. Judging will be carried out to Australian Poultry Standards. Poultry Exhibitors enter through Vincent Street Gate No 4, via Clifton Road. Birds must be penned by 9:00am. Birds must be watered immediately after judging.

# All champion birds receive a Society Rosette Ridley Pavilion Prize

Awarded to the exhibitor gaining the highest number of overall points in the Poultry Pavilion Poultry Section.

Brunswick Agricultural Society thanks the following Poultry Section Sponsors:

- Brunswick Agricultural Society
- D.W. Ridley
- G.R & A.M Fricker
- P.F & M.S Monagle
- I. Offer Memorial
- Consolidated Nutrition

- Brunswick Welding Service
- R & P Manns
- T. Hills Memorial
- N. Cameron
- South West Pet Supplies
- S. Piggott
- Go the Distance Stockfeed
- | & S Hughes
- P. Jackson Memorial
- Ellie & Jesse Hughes

#### Feature for 2025: LARGE BIRD SOFT FEATHERED HEAVY BREED

A special prize of \$70 will be awarded to the best exhibit in this Section

**Entry fees:** Single bird \$1.50, Pairs \$2.00, Eggs \$1.50

**Prize money:** Single bird 1st: \$10.00, 2nd: \$6.00

Pairs 1st: \$15, 2nd: \$10.00 Eggs 1st \$10.00, 2nd \$6.00

### **HEAVY BREEDS (Soft Feather) Large**

Male	Female	Breed
1.	2.	Australian Langshan
3.	4.	Australorp
5.	6.	Frizzle A.C
7.	8.	Light Sussex
9.	10.	Marans A.C
11.	12.	New Hampshire
13.	14.	Orpington A.C
15.	16.	Plymouth Rock
17.	18.	Rhode Island Red
19.	20.	Sussex
21.	22.	White Wyandotte

Male	Female	Breed
23.	24.	Wyandotte Laced A.C
25.	26.	Wyandotte A.O.C
27.	28.	Heavy Breed A.O.V
29.	-	Pair Soft Feathered Heavy Breed Male & Female
		CHAMPION SOFT FEATHERED HEAVY BREED
		CHAMPION SOFT FEATHERED HEAVY BREED PAIRS

### **LIGHT BREEDS (Soft Feathered) Large**

Male	Female	Breed
30.	31.	Ancona
32.	33.	Araucana A.C
34.	35.	Fayoumi A.C
36.	37.	Hamburgh A.C
38.	39.	Leghorn White
40.	41.	Leghorn Brown
42.	43.	Leghorn A.O.C
44.	45.	Polish
46.	47.	Spanish
48.	49.	Silkie Black
50.	51.	Silkie White
52.	53.	Silkie A.O.C
54.	55.	Light Breed A.O.V
56.	-	Pair Soft Feathered Light Breed Male & Female
		CHAMPION SOFT FEATHER LIGHT BREED
		CHAMPION LARGE SOFT FEATHERED LIGHT BREED PAIR

### **HARD FEATHER (Large)**

Male	Female	Breed	
57.	58.	Australian Game Duckwing	
59.	60.	Australian Game A.O.C	
61.	62.	Indian Game Dark	
63.	64.	Indian Game Jubilee	
65.	66.	Modern Game Black Red	
67.	68.	Modern Game Blue Red	
69.	70.	Modern Game Duckwing	
71.	72.	Modern Game A.O.C	
73.	74.	O.E.G Black Red Partridge	
75.	76.	O.E.G Blue Red	
77.	78.	O.E.G Duckwing	
79.	80.	O.E.G Wheaten	
81.	82.	O.E.G A.O.C	
83.	84.	Hard Feathered Game A.O.V	
85.	-	Pair O.E.G Male & Female	
86.	-	Pair Modern Game Male & Female	
87.	-	Pair Hard Feathered A.O.V Male & Female	
		CHAMPION LARGE HARD FEATHERED	
		CHAMPION HARD FEATHERED LARGE PAIR	

ATER FOWL			
Male	Female	Breed	_
88.	89.	Indian Runner	
90.	91.	Khaki Campbell	
92.	93.	Muscovy A.O.C	
94.	95.	Orpington	
96.	97.	Pekin	
98.	99.	Rouen	
100.	101.	Waterfowl A.O.V	
102.	-	Pair Waterfowl, male & female	
		CHAMPION WATERFOWL	
		CHAMPION PAIR WATERFOWL	

BANTHAM (H	ard Feather)	
Male	Female	Breed
103.	104.	Australian Game
105.	106.	Indian Game Blue
107.	108.	Indian Game Dark
109.	110.	Indian Game Jubilee
111.	112.	Modern Birchen
113.	114.	Modern Black Red (Partridge Bred)
115.	116.	Modern Brown Red
117.	118.	Modern Creel
119.	120.	Modern Duckwing
121.	122.	Modern Pile
123.	124.	Modern Wheaten Bred
125.	126.	Modern A.O.C
127.	128.	O.E.G Black
129.	130.	O.E.G Black Red (Partridge Bred)
131.	132.	O.E.G Black Red (Wheaten Bred)
133.	134.	O.E.G Blue
135.	136.	O.E.G Blue Red
137.	138.	O.E.G Blue Tail Wheaten
139.	140.	O.E.G Brown Red or Grey
141.	142.	O.E.G Duckwing
143.	144.	O.E.G Pile
145.	146.	O.E.G Spangled
147.	148.	O.E.G A.O.C
149.	150.	Hard Feathered Bantam A.O.V
151.	-	Pair Modern Game Male & Female
152.	-	Pair O.E.G Male & Female
153.	-	Pair Hard Feathered A.O.V Male & Female
		CHANADION HADD FEATHERED DANITANA

### **CHAMPION HARD FEATHERED BANTAM CHAMPION HARD FEATHERED BANTAM PAIR**









DAILIAM (SOIL I CULTICI TICULY DICCU	BANTAM (	(Soft Feather	Heavy	Breed
--------------------------------------	----------	---------------	-------	-------

Male	Female	Breed
154.	155.	Australian Langshan Black
156.	157.	Australorp
158.	159.	Frizzle
160.	161.	Orpington
162.	163.	Pekin Black
164.	165.	Pekin Blue
166.	167.	Pekin White
168.	169.	Pekin A.O.C
170.	171.	Plymouth Rock
172.	173.	Rhode Island Red
174.	175.	Sussex
176.	177.	Wyandotte White
178.	179.	Wyandotte A.O.C
180.	181.	Soft Feathered Heavy Breed A.O.V
182.	-	Pair Pekin Bantams Male & Female
183.	-	Pair Australorp Bantam Male & Female
184.	-	Pair A.O.V Soft Feathered Heavy Breed Bantam Male & Female
		CHAMPION SOFT FEATHERED HEAVY BREED BANTAM

## CHAMPION SOFT FEATHERED HEAVY BREED BANTAM CHAMPION PAIR SOFT FEATHERED HEAVY BREED BANTAM

### **BANTAM (Soft Feather Light Breed)**

Male	Female	Breed
185.	186.	Ancona
187.	188.	Araucana
189.	190.	Belgium
191.	192.	Leghorn Black
193.	194.	Leghorn White
195.	196.	Leghorn A.O.C
197.	198.	Rose Comb
199.	200.	Spanish
201.	202.	Silkie
203.	204.	Soft Feathered Light Brred A.O.V
205.	-	Pair Leghorn Male & Female
206.	-	Pair A.O.V Soft Feathered Light Breed Bantam Male & Female
		CHAMPION SOFT FEATHERED LIGHT BREED BANTAM
		CHAMPION PAIR SOFT FEATHERED LIGHT BREED BANTAM
199. 201. 203. 205.	200. 202.	Spanish Silkie Soft Feathered Light Brred A.O.V Pair Leghorn Male & Female Pair A.O.V Soft Feathered Light Breed Bantam Male & Female CHAMPION SOFT FEATHERED LIGHT BREED BANTAM

### **JUNIOR SECTION (15 YEARS AND UNDER)**

Male	Female	Breed
207.	208.	AV Hard Feathered Bantam
209.	210.	AV Hard Feathered Large
211.	212.	AV Soft Feathered Bantam
213.	214.	AV Soft Feathered Large
215.	216	AV Waterfowl
217.	-	Junior Any Variety Pair Male & Female
		CHAMPION BIRD IN JUNIOR SECTION
		CHAMPION PAIR IN JUNIOR SECTION

EGG/LAR	GE	EGG/BANTAM		
Class		Class		
218.	Half Dozen - Hen Eggs - White	224.	Half Dozen - Hen Eggs - White	
219.	Half Dozen - Hen Eggs - Brown	225.	Half Dozen - Hen Eggs - Brown	
220.	Half Dozen - Hen Egg - Tinted	226.	Half Dozen Hen Eggs - Tinted	
221.	Half Dozen - Hen Egg - Blue	227.	Half Dozen - Hen Eggs - A.O.C.	
222.	Half Dozen - Hen Eggs - A.O.C.	228.	Half Dozen - Duck Eggs - White	
223.	Half Dozen - Duck Eggs - White		CHAMPION EGGS	

## **Section EP - Pigeon**

**Chief Stewards:** Dave Cater **Mob:** 0479 195 011

Entries close 6pm Monday 20th October 2025, NO LATE ENTRIES.

Forms available on our website **www.brunswickshow.com.au** or at the back of Schedule of Exhibits and Prizes book.

Post: The Secretary, PO Box 70, Brunswick Junction WA 6224

E-mail to <a href="mailto:admin@brunswickshow.com.au">admin@brunswickshow.com.au</a>



Judging will be carried out to Australian National Pigeon Association Standards (ANPA). Pigeon Exhibitors enter through Vincent Street Gate No 4, via Clifton Road. Birds must be penned by 9:00am.

**Entry fee:** 50c

**Prize money:** 1st: \$5.00, 2nd: \$3.00

### **RACING PIGEONS**

Cock	Hen	Breed
1.	2.	Blue Bar
3.	4.	Red/Red Checker
5.	6.	Blue/Black Checker
7.	8.	Mealy
9.	10.	Pied
11.	12.	AOC

#### **CHAMPION RACING PIGEONS**

### **RACING PIGEONS (YOUNG BIRD - MUST BE BANDED 2024)**

Cock	Hen	Breed
13.	14.	Blue Bar
15.	16.	Red/Red Checker
17.	18.	Blue/Black Checker
19.	20.	Mealy
21.	22.	Pied
23.	24.	AOC

### **FANCY PIGEONS**

Cock	Hen	Breed	
25.	26.	Performance Tumblers AC	
27.	28.	Australian Perf Tumbler	
29.	30.	Tumbler AC Long Face	
31.	32.	Birmingham Roller AV or AC	
		CHAMPION FANCY PIGEONS	ui

**CHAMPION RACING PIGEONS (YOUNG BIRD)**